below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Oragadam[16501] branch of the Canara 
Bank., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and“ Whatever there is” on 
11/12/2025, for recovery of Rs.14,99,483/20- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety nine Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty Three and PAISE Twenty Only) as on 08.10.2025 plus future interest and cost and expenses thereon 
due to the Oragadam[16501] branch of Canara Bank, Secured Creditor from Mr. PANDIYAN C and guaranteed 
by Mr.PERIYASWAMY K. The reserve price will be Rs.13,04,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be

[...]

below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Oragadam[16501] branch of the Canara 
Bank., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 
11/12/2025, for recovery of Rs.14,99,483/20- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ninety nine Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty Three and PAISE Twenty Only) as on 08.10.2025 plus future interest and cost and expenses thereon 
due to the Oragadam[16501] branch of Canara Bank, Secured Creditor from Mr. PANDIYAN C and guaranteed 
by Mr.PERIYASWAMY K. The reserve price will be Rs.13,04,000/- and the earnest money deposit will be

[...]

Feets, North to South both Sides 73 Feets, Total extent available 1241 Sq.ft. 
Boundaries On the North by: Cement Road 

On the South by: Canal 
On the East by: Rajaayyappan Plot 
On the West by: Veeraraghavan Plot 

Owner of the Property :Mr. C PANDIAN 
6. Reserve Price : Rs.13,04,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Four Thousand Only) 
7. Earnest Money Deposit : Rs.1,30,400/- (Rupees One lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred  Only) 
8. The property can be inspected Date & Time : 10/12/2025 from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 
9. Other terms and conditions: 

a. The property/ies will be sold in “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” condition, including 
encumbrances if any.